UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH CAMPUS

ENT300
FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN
THINKTREK
PREPARED BY :
NANCY ANAKJOAN 2013581609
CELESTINE ESTROP 2013167751
SYLVIA BARINGTANG 2033153583
ADRYANNA AFRREENA 2013772273

FATIN FARAIN MOHD REDZUAN 2013938403

17th SEPTEMBER 2015



ThinkeTnek

Table of Content
Content Page
Executive
Summary
1.0 Introduction 4
2.0 Purpose 5
3.0 Company Background 6
3.1 Logo 7
4.0 Partners background 8-17
4.1 Partnership
Agreement 22
5.0 Location of business 24
- | Layout of business &
22 Advantages 26
6.0 Markerting Plan 27
6.1 Service description 27
6.2 Target market 27-28
6.3 Market size 29-30
6.4 Competition 31-34
6.5 Market Share 35-36
6.6 Sales forecast 37-41

Page 1



TlinkTnek

6.7

6.8

7.0
7.1
T
7.3
7.4

1.5

7.6
7.7
7.8
1.9
7.10

7.11

7.12

8.0

Marketing Strategy
and budget

Marketing budget
Operation plan
Process planning
Operation Layout
Production planning
Material planning
Machines and
equipment planning
Manpower planning

Overheads requirement
Location

Business and operation hours

Licence, permits and
regulations required
Operations budget

Implementation schedule

Organizational plan

Organization mission and vision

Organization chart

42-48

49

50
50
51
%

53

54
35

56
57

58

59
60

62
63
64

65

Page 2



TlrdTnek

Executive Summary
1.0 Introduction

™ Name of The Company : ThinkTrek

1 Nature of Business : Foot rest hammock

W Industry Profile : Our company is owned actively by
partnership, incorporated as ThinkTrek Company. Our
business produce product which can make our users feel
comfortable and relaks eventhough they at their work place.

B/ Location of The Business : Lintas Plaza, 83000 Kota
Kinabalu, Sabah.

™, Date of the Business Commencement :

{i[, Factors in Selecting The Proposed Business : We choose this

business because we found that people nowadays spent most
of their time at the table for doing their work. So we came out
with this product to make people feel comfortable relaks
while they doing their work. We sure that this product able to
gained high profit since the product one of the rare product.

B Future Prospects of The Business : Will able to produce more
product that have the same uses, which is to make our

customer feel comfortable whenever they are.

Page 4



TlirkTneke

2.0 Purpose

This business plan is prepared because to raise capital and gained
support for the venture. The business plan being drafted so that
will have a proper finance in order to start its business. Since the
modal was from the shareholder, each of them need to contribute

RM 15400. Thus, RM77000 will be from the accumulated capital

provided from each shareholder in the company.

Other than that, the financing will be used to purchase as a
start up assets such as office equipment, funiture and fittings,
products materials and many more. We can get alll the items from
our trusted suppliers and they agreed to provide product with best

price ever.

The business plan also act as the guideline especially to the
manager in order to suceed in the business. Our company have set
our target and objective which is the ingredient to have a
successful company and advances. Moreover, the business plan
will includes company background, marketing strategy, operation
plan, sales forecast and also the financing plan of the business

which is the most important in the business plan.

Page 5





