

# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH CAMPUS

## ENT300 FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

## BUSINESS PLAN THINKTREK

#### PREPARED BY:

NANCY ANAK JOAN	2013581609
CELESTINE ESTROP	2013167751
SYLVIA BARINGTANG	2013153583
ADRYANNA AFRREENA	2013772273
FATIN FARAIN MOHD REDZUAN	2013938403

## **Table of Content**

	6.8	Content	Page
		Executive Summary	
1.0		Introduction	4
2.0		Purpose	5
3.0		Company Background	6
	3.1	Logo	7
4.0		Partners background	8-17
	4.1	Partnership Agreement	22
5.0		Location of business	24
	5.1	Layout of business	25
	5.2	Advantages	26
6.0		Markerting Plan	27
	6.1	Service description	27
	6.2	Target market	27-28
	6.3	Market size	29-30
	6.4	Competition	31-34
	6.5	Market Share	35-36
	6.6	Sales forecast	37-41

# ThinkTrek

6.7	Marketing Strategy and budget	42-48
6.8	Marketing budget	49
7.0	Operation plan	50
7.1	Process planning	50
7.2	Operation Layout	51
7.3	Production planning	52
7.4	Material planning	53
7.5	Machines and equipment planning	54
7.6	Manpower planning	55
7.7	Overheads requirement	56
7.8	Location	57
7.9	Business and operation hours	58
7.10	Licence, permits and regulations required	59
7.11	Operations budget	60
7.12	Implementation schedule	62
8.0	Organizational plan	63
8.1	Organization mission and vision	64
8.2	Organization chart	65

### **Executive Summary**

#### 1.0 Introduction

- Name of The Company: ThinkTrek
- Nature of Business: Foot rest hammock
- Industry Profile: Our company is owned actively by partnership, incorporated as ThinkTrek Company. Our business produce product which can make our users feel comfortable and relaks eventhough they at their work place.
- Location of The Business: Lintas Plaza, 83000 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.
- Date of the Business Commencement:
- Factors in Selecting The Proposed Business: We choose this business because we found that people nowadays spent most of their time at the table for doing their work. So we came out with this product to make people feel comfortable relaks while they doing their work. We sure that this product able to gained high profit since the product one of the rare product.
- Future Prospects of The Business: Will able to produce more product that have the same uses, which is to make our customer feel comfortable whenever they are.

#### 2.0 Purpose

This business plan is prepared because to raise capital and gained support for the venture. The business plan being drafted so that will have a proper finance in order to start its business. Since the modal was from the shareholder, each of them need to contribute RM 15400. Thus, RM77000 will be from the accumulated capital provided from each shareholder in the company.

Other than that, the financing will be used to purchase as a start up assets such as office equipment, funiture and fittings, products materials and many more. We can get all the items from our trusted suppliers and they agreed to provide product with best price ever.

The business plan also act as the guideline especially to the manager in order to suceed in the business. Our company have set our target and objective which is the ingredient to have a successful company and advances. Moreover, the business plan will includes company background, marketing strategy, operation plan, sales forecast and also the financing plan of the business which is the most important in the business plan.